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"I knew the woodpeckers were a mistake.”
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The origins of Great Spotted Woodpeckers
Dendrocopos major colenizing Ireland
revealed by mitochondrial DNA
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Great Spotted Woodpecker
Breeding distribution
2007 -1
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Great Spotted Woodpecker
Winter distribition
2007 —11
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Colonisation and breeding status

the Great Spotted Wundpecker
Dendrocopus majorin
the Republic of Ireland
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Nest trees 2014

22 Oak
2 Scot's pine
1 Birch
1 Beech

1 Spanish chestnut
1 Alder

1 Eucalyptus
1 Telegraph pole




Nests (tree types used)

2008

2010

2011

2012

Dak

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

| Ash
Beech

1:} — .

&

21

22

25

24

Sycamaore

Spanish chestnut

Larch

Alder

Birch

Scots Pine

Electricity pylon

Eucalyptus sp

Poplar

Spruce sp

Pine sp

—_ == 3 | = | =

L3 —k — |

Wild Charry

_ Mest box

Total nests

11

18

19

28

30

35

39

35




Nests found

2008 0

2009 7

2010 11
2011 18
2012 19
2013 28
2014 30
2015 35
2016 39

2017 35



Counties where nests found

County 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Wicklow 7 11 17 17 27 28 34 35 30
Dublin 1

Wexford 1 1 2 2 <
Kilkenny 1

Maonaghan 1

Carlow 2 1
Louth 1
Total nests T 11 18 19 28 30 35 39 35
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